



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1171/2025

SURAJ SHARMA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS &
ORS.Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola, Adv for
appellant no. 1

versus

SAVITRI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS AND
ORSRespondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

**CM APPL. 11142/2026(moved by appellant under Order 22 Rule IV
CPC for bringing on record the proposed LR of deceased respondent
no. 2(ii))**

1. On taking steps within one week, issue notice to non applicants including proposed LR of deceased respondent no.2(ii), by all permissible mode, including electronic mode, returnable on 12.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/ar