



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1171/2025

**SURAJ SHARMA (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS &
ORS.Appellants**

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar Gola, Adv., Ms.
Anita Kumari along with Appellant
no. 2 through VC.

versus

**SAVITRI DEVI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS AND
ORSRespondents**

Through: Mr. Brijesh Panchal and Mr. S K
Pawar, Advocates for LR's of
Respondent No.2, and Respondent
No.4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
2. Vakalatnama of the learned counsel for the Appellants, has been returned under objection.
3. Be brought on record within seven days.
4. Be listed on 01.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RS